On May 26, 2016, Liberty Media Corporation (the "Company") issued a press release, attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1, announcing an adjustment to the Braves Component of the Securities Basket for the Company's 1.375% Cash Convertible Senior Notes due 2023 (the "Notes") pursuant to the terms of the Indenture, dated October 17, 2013, between the Company and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee, as apnended by the Supplemental Indenture, dated April 15, 2016, governing the Notes. The Braves Component was adjusted from 0.1 of a share of the Company's Series A Liberty Braves common stock to 0.1087 of a share of Series A Liberty Braves common stock. The Braves Component was adjusted in connection with the previously announced distribution to **b**olrtsts

Name

0.0 A	
99.1	Press release dated May 26, 2016
99.2	Press release dated May 27, 2016

ENGLEWOOD, Colo., May 26, 2016. Liberty Media Corporation (Nasdaq: LSXMA, LSXMB, LSXMK, BATRA, BATRK, LMCA, LMCK) ("Liberty"), announced today an adjustment to the "Braves Compo-toHyt

May 27, 2016